

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: HEEGE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 440  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1715  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/2/2020

		RV Wagner Inc.				Kozeny Wagner Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Raineri Construction		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Brewster Companies, Inc.		
		Core Bid - Bid Option 1				Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>																
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,212.00	\$6,212.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	196.7	\$19.00	\$3,737.30	\$20.00	\$3,934.00	\$9.53	\$1,874.55	\$8.00	\$1,573.60	\$9.89	\$1,945.36	\$25.00	\$4,917.50	
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	14.5	\$315.00	\$4,567.50	\$350.00	\$5,075.00	\$338.00	\$4,901.00	\$392.00	\$5,684.00	\$349.69	\$5,070.51	\$275.00	\$3,987.50	
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	58	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$160.00	\$9,280.00	\$139.00	\$8,062.00	\$161.25	\$9,352.50	\$143.97	\$8,350.26	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$4.26	\$85.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.44	\$88.80	\$25.00	\$500.00	
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	35.6	\$85.00	\$3,026.00	\$100.00	\$3,560.00	\$121.00	\$4,307.60	\$97.50	\$3,471.00	\$125.96	\$4,484.18	\$125.00	\$4,450.00	
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,203.00	\$1,203.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
606-63.03	Guardrail, MGS, Bridge Approach Transition (With Curb, 42ft 6.25in)	Each	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,260.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$4,030.00	\$8,060.00 *(4)	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	74	\$43.50	\$3,219.00	\$54.00	\$3,996.00	\$38.92	\$2,880.08	\$32.50	\$2,405.00	\$40.53	\$2,999.22	\$80.00	\$5,920.00	
609-10.54	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (6")	L.F.	55	\$22.00	\$1,210.00	\$38.00	\$2,090.00	\$47.18	\$2,594.90	\$36.25	\$1,993.75	\$49.13	\$2,702.15	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	45.7	\$73.00	\$3,336.10	\$60.00	\$2,742.00	\$42.00	\$1,919.40	\$90.50	\$4,135.85	\$100.00	\$4,570.00	\$150.00	\$6,855.00	
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	6	\$203.00	\$1,218.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$203.00	\$1,218.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	
612-45.00	Temporary Excavation Fencing	L.S.	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	5	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
612-90.00	Railroad Flagmen	Days	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00 *(1)	\$1,420.00	\$14,200.00	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	329	\$9.00	\$2,961.00	\$12.00	\$3,948.00	\$8.80	\$2,895.20	\$9.00	\$2,961.00	\$8.00	\$2,632.00	\$8.00	\$2,632.00	
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	140	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$56.00	\$7,840.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.50	\$770.00 *(5)	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	
617-20.00	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "B"	L.F.	75	\$134.00	\$10,050.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$233.29	\$17,496.75	\$272.00	\$20,400.00	\$242.98	\$18,223.50	\$560.00	\$42,000.00	
617-20.10	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "B", End Section	L.F.	20	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$586.24	\$11,724.80	\$684.00	\$13,680.00	\$610.62	\$12,212.40	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$54,460.00	\$54,460.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	930	\$1.10	\$1,023.00	\$1.50	\$1,395.00	\$1.10	\$1,023.00	\$6.75	\$6,277.50	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$930.00	
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	1140	\$2.20	\$2,508.00	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.20	\$2,508.00	\$6.75	\$7,695.00	\$2.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.00	\$2,280.00	
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	69	\$22.00	\$1,518.00	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$47.00	\$3,243.00	\$39.20	\$2,704.80	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,350.00	\$3,135.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
806-90.10	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	S.Y.	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.51	\$1,502.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$156,133.90 *(2)	\$191,337.00	\$151,073.48	\$234,909.00 *(6)	\$266,178.38	\$236,037.00						
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>																
202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$26,553.00	\$26,553.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,788.00	\$80,788.00	
206-30.00	Class 4 Excavation	C.Y.	269.5	\$57.00	\$15,361.50	\$40.00	\$10,780.00	\$55.00	\$14,822.50	\$56.00	\$15,092.00	\$150.00	\$40,425.00	\$60.00	\$16,170.00	
206-30.01	Class 4 Excavation in Rock	C.Y.	39	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$230.00	\$8,970.00	\$142.00	\$5,538.00	\$275.00	\$10,725.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	43	\$140.00	\$6,020.00	\$132.00	\$5,676.00	\$118.00	\$5,074.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	60	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$67.20	\$4,032.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	
703-40.01	Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)	C.Y.	35.7	\$600.00	\$21,420.00	\$1,280.00	\$45,696.00	\$1,695.00	\$60,511.50	\$1,275.00	\$45,517.50	\$1,760.36	\$62,844.85	\$2,500.00	\$89,250.00	
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	6490	\$2.00	\$12,980.00	\$2.50	\$16,225.00	\$2.10	\$13,629.00	\$2.40	\$15,576.00	\$2.60	\$16,874.00	\$2.00	\$12,980.00	
733-12.10	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (12' Width by 10' Height)	L.F.	40	\$1,150.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$71,200.00	\$3,138.00	\$125,520.00	\$1,150.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$90,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					\$119,071.50	\$207,847.00	\$258,848.00	\$202,317.50	\$252,993.85	\$308,963.00						
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					\$275,205.40 *(3)	\$399,184.00	\$409,921.48	\$437,226.50 *(7)	\$519,172.23	\$545,000.00						
				Corrected From:	\$13,750.00 *(1)					Corrected From:	\$4,030.00 *(4)					
				Corrected From:	\$165,383.90 *(2)					Corrected From:	\$7,770.00 *(5)					
				Corrected From:	\$284,455.40 *(3)					Corrected From:	\$237,879.00 *(6)					
										Corrected From:	\$440,196.50 *(7)					